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Florida Voice  

 

For The Unborn  

 
2025 GRASSROOTS ACTION ALERT #5 

 

Issued Thursday, October 30, 2025 

 

Tell the bill sponsor and all Republican Senate Judiciary Committee members 

to improve and pass SB 164 (Civil Liability for the Wrongful Death of an 

Unborn Child)! 

 

In preparation for the upcoming 2026 Legislative Session, SB 164 will go before its 

first committee of reference, the Senate Judiciary Committee, on Tuesday, 

November 4th. 

 

Accordingly, please contact the bill sponsor and all Republican committee members 

(and their aides) to ensure that SB 164 advances and is improved by: 

 

1) allowing for all parents of all unborn children to recover civil damages; and  

 

2) removing unnecessary language from the bill that makes it harder to hold 

accountable abortion providers and those involved in the assisted reproductive 

technology industry. 

 

All details, with an easy cut-&-paste option, can be found here: 

 

https://mailchi.mp/b84ff30d7867/action-alert-for-fls-unborn-children  

 

Phone Numbers: 
 
SB 164 Sponsor Senator Erin Grall: 850-487-5029 
 
Republican Members of the Senate Judiciary Committee 
 
Judiciary Committee Chair Senator Clay Yarborough: 850-487-5004 
Judiciary Committee Vice Chair Senator Colleen Burton: 850-487-5012 

https://mailchi.mp/b84ff30d7867/action-alert-for-fls-unborn-children
https://www.google.com/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=2ahUKEwie9bq8quPmAhWQdt8KHaIvC7IQjRx6BAgBEAQ&url=http%3A%2F%2Fclipart-library.com%2Fbullhorn-cliparts.html&psig=AOvVaw0Hqd1N2RzSbXc6dywowtKM&ust=1578000064695218


Page 2 of 2 

 

Senator Nick DiCeglie: 850-487-5018 
Senator Don Gaetz: 850-487-5001 
Senator Ed Hooper: 850-487-5021 
Senator Tom Leek: 850-487-5007 
Senator Kathleen Passidomo: 850-487-5028 
Senator Jay Trumbull: 850-487-5002 
 

E-mail Addresses: 
 
Grall.Erin@flsenate.gov; Yarborough.Clay@flsenate.gov; 
Burton.Colleen@flsenate.gov; DiCeglie.Nick@flsenate.gov; 
Gaetz.Don@flsenate.gov; Hooper.Ed@flsenate.gov; 
Leek.Tom@flsenate.gov; Passidomo.Kathleen@flsenate.gov; 
Trumbull.Jay@flsenate.gov; Doster.Micah@flsenate.gov; 
Mielke.Marty@flsenate.gov; Stewart.Sharon@flsenate.gov; 
Wadsworth.Tyler@flsenate.gov; Donaldson.Paul@flsenate.gov; 
Etchberger.Zachary@flsenate.gov; Quintero.Alejandro@flsenate.gov; 
DeBow.Denise@flsenate.gov; Willis.Ranay@flsenate.gov; 
Medley.Lara@flsenate.gov; Colletti.Ashley@flsenate.gov; 
Kreps.Stephanie@flsenate.gov; Watters.Jordan@flsenate.gov; 
Barrow.Xuripha@flsenate.gov; Fuller.Frank@flsenate.gov; 
Harper.Richard@flsenate.gov; Oberste.Davidson@flsenate.gov; 
Pitzer.Keri@flsenate.gov; Daniels.Katie@flsenate.gov; 
Riba.Mari@flsenate.gov; Serge.Anthony@flsenate.gov; 
Curbow.Danielle@flsenate.gov; Laird.Victoria@flsenate.gov; 
Phillips.Lynnette@flsenate.gov; Fay.Aubrey@flsenate.gov; 
Druckman.Zoraida@flsenate.gov; Hayden.Paul@flsenate.gov; 
Martinez.Kevin@flsenate.gov; Green.Sheri@flsenate.gov; 
Gainey.Andrea@flsenate.gov; Rodgers.Kimberly@flsenate.gov; 
Sain.Tina@flsenate.gov         
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